DeKalb County Government



Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Chairperson: Commissioner Ted Terry, District 6 Member: Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5 Member: Commissioner Michelle Long Spears, District 2	
Tuesday, March 19, 2024	2:15 PM
Attendees:	
Meeting Started At:	
I. MINUTES	
2024-0312	Commission District(s): All Minutes for the February 20, 2024, Employee Relations and Public Safety Committee Meeting
II. DISCUSSION	
DeKalb Crime Statistics	s & Trends
2024-2025 Medical	Rates
E911 Reponses Tim	es
Committee Goals - I	Employee Town Halls
III. AGENDA ITEN	4
	Previously Heard Items
Board of Commiss	ioners - Super District 6
<u>2023-0558</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts A Resolution requesting a study regarding the possibility of establishing a police civilian review board in DeKalb County.

New Agenda Items

Police Services

2024-0350	Commission District(s): All Commission District Acceptance of Federal Forfeiture Property - Police Services
2024-0351	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Acceptance of State Forfeiture Property - Police Services
2024-0251	Commission District(s): ALL REN - Contract Nos.: 1244308 and 1244310 Uniforms for Public Safety Personnel (Annual Contract - 3rd Renewal of 4 Options To Renew): for use by Police Services and E911 Office. These contracts consist of the purchase of work uniforms. This request seeks to exercise the 3rd renewal option through March 31, 2025 with a price increase. Awarded to Galls, LLC and Smyrna Police Distributors, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,041,664.00.
Public Safety	
2024-0377	Commission District(s): Commission District 4

Commission District(s): Commission District 4 CO - Change Order No. 1 to Five-Year Lease of Space atop Stone Mountain for County Radio Communications with Pinnacle Towers LLC.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC